

Insider information: Enersense's new CEO Kari Sundbäck starts on 23 September

Enersense International Plc | Inside Information | August 29, 2024 at 12:40:00 EEST

On 11 July 2024, Enersense announced that its Board of Directors has appointed Kari Sundbäck as the CEO of the company from 25 November 2024. However, Sundbäck will start earlier at Enersense on 23 September 2024.

Juha Silvola will continue as the acting CEO until 22 September 2024, after which he will return to his previous position as the Executive Vice President of the Power and Connectivity business areas.

Kari Sundbäck has previously worked as the EVP of services, solutions, digitalisation and sustainable development at Caverion Group and in international leadership positions at Nokia and KONE.

"We are happy to have Kari here to implement our strategy, which we updated in June to support the green energy transition. As a result, our goal is to improve our company's profitability and shareholder value. I also want to take this opportunity to thank Juha Silvola for his good contribution as acting CEO," says Anders Dahlblom, Chair of Enersense's Board of Directors.

ENERSENSE INTERNATIONAL PLC Board of Directors

More information:

Anders Dahlblom, Chair of the Board of Directors

Contact person:

Tommi Manninen, SVP, Communications and Public Affairs

Tel.: +358 40 043 7515

Email: tommi.manninen@enersense.com

DISTRIBUTION
Nasdaq Helsinki
Key media
www.enersense.com

About Us

Enersense International Plc is a creator of zero emission energy solutions and strongly supports the ongoing energy transition and enabling a zero-emission society. Enersense Group's revenue in 2023 was EUR 363 million. The company has approximately 2,000 employees, with operations in Finland and internationally. Enersense's shares are listed on Nasdaq Helsinki (ESENSE). The company's investor pages can be found at www.enersense.com/investors.



Attachments

Insider information: Enersense's new CEO Kari Sundbäck starts on 23 September